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Every child fulfilling their potential in a nurturing learning environment underpinned by Christian values. 

 
Children In Need – Friday 13th November 2020 

Thank you to everyone who contributed to our Children In Need fundraiser. 
You raised a whopping £252.00! You are amazing. Thank you. 
 

Flu Vaccine Information 
Just a polite reminder. The link to give your consent for your child to have this year’s 
flu nasal vaccine is https://forms.mpft.nhs.uk/ 

You will need to enter this code JBFSANDW, which lets the vaccination team know 
which school your child is attending. Please ensure forms are to be submitted by 
Sunday 22nd November. Vaccinations will take place in school on Monday 23rd 
November. Copies of the flu vaccine letter and the “Protecting your child against flu” 
leaflet are available on the school website in the Newsletters Archive. 
Children with asthma who have increased inhaler use, are wheezy 72 hours before 
the vaccination or have taken oral steroids within the last 14 days MUST call 0300 
124 0366 to discuss options with the immunisation team. 
See attached leaflet for advice about the flu vaccine. (A copy of the leaflet can be found in the 
Newsletters Archive, on the school website.) 
 

Reception Class 2021 – Website and Microsoft Teams Sessions 
The link to this year’s Virtual Open Day is  
https://www.st-andrews-weston.staffs.sch.uk/about-us/virtual-open-day/  
It would be greatly appreciated if you could share this link with interested parents who 
are considering St Andrew’s as a school for their children. Thank you.  
 

 

CHILL Bookings 
CHILL will remain open during the lockdown. To make a booking, please click on the 

link below. 
 

https://www.st-andrews-weston.staffs.sch.uk/parents/1382-2/ 

 
 

 

 

Mr P Hayward : Headteacher    Friday 20th November 2020 
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Lunch Menu – Week Commencing Monday 16th November 
Please be aware that the kitchen will endeavour to provide each week’s menu. 
However, because of the disruption caused by the coronavirus pandemic, some meal 
offers may not be possible. Every effort will be made to offer a choice of meals. 
There will always be a vegetarian option.  

 
 

Prayer Space 
St Andrew’s School Prayer 

 
Oh Lord, 

Bless St Andrew’s School, 
So that in learning together 

and playing together, 
We may learn to serve you 

and help one another. 
 

Lord Jesus 
Hear our prayer 

 
Amen 
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And finally… 
I attended a TEAMS meeting this week with fellow headteachers from across the 
Stafford area. Over 20 schools were represented at the meeting. Many schools are 
having to ask classes (bubbles) of children to remain at home. It takes just one phone 
call or a message from a member of staff or a family to require me to take this action. 
Could I ask you to be prepared for childcare at very short notice. I apologise for 
creating a sense of uncertainty but, like my fellow headteachers, I must act on 
government guidance. In the meantime, I hope you enjoy a relaxing weekend. 
Mr Hayward.  
 

Dates for the academic year 2020 – 2021 

 
Autumn Term 2020 

 
Monday 23 November  Flu Immunisations  
Tuesday 15 December  Reception Class and KS1 Christmas Dinner 
Wednesday 16 December  Key Stage 2 Christmas Dinner 
Friday 18 December  Christmas jumper day 
Friday 18 December  Term ends 
 

Holiday: Monday 21 December - Friday 1 January 
 

Spring Term 2021 
Monday 4 January  INSET Day – School closed for pupils 
Tuesday 5 January  School opens 
 

Half term: Monday 15 February - Friday 19 February 2021 
 
Thursday 1 April   Term ends 
 

Holiday: Friday 2 April - Friday 16 April 2021 
Easter Sunday: Sunday 4 April 2021 

 
Summer Term 2021 

Monday 19 April   School opens 
Monday 3 May   School closed 
 

Half term: Monday 31 May - Friday 4 June 2021 
 
Monday 7 June   INSET Day 
Wednesday 21 July  Term ends 
 

Holiday: Thursday 22 July - Tuesday 31 August 2021 
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TERM DATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 – 2022 

Please note, INSET days are yet to be confirmed. 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2021 
Inset day: Wednesday 1 September 

Term Starts: Thursday 2 September 

Half Term: Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 

Term ends: Friday 17 December 

 

Holiday: Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 

 

SPRING TERM 2022 
Term Starts: Tuesday 4 January 

Half Term: Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 

Term ends: Friday 8 April 

 

Holiday: Monday 11 April – Friday 22 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April  

 

SUMMER TERM 2022 
Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Term ends: Thursday 21 July 

 

Holiday: Friday 22 July – Friday 2 September 

 


